U.S. AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
OFFICE OF SMALL AND DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS UTILIZATION (OSDBU)
STAFF LISTING  
EMAIL:  osdbu1@usaid.gov


John Watson, Director (Acting) (johwatson@usaid.gov)
Jamala Peyton, Deputy Director for Operations (japeyton@usaid.gov)


Edward Encarnacion, Management Analyst (eecarnacion@usaid.gov), 202-916-2551
Margaret Hunt, Secretary (mhunt@usaid.gov), 202-916-2544
Shemaura Palmer, Program Specialist (spalmer@usaid.gov), 202-916-2545

Teneshia Alston, Program Specialist (talston@usaid.gov), 202-916-2553
· Small Business Goaling Program Manager
· Communication and Partnership Engagement Coordinator
· Bureau for Legislative and Public Affairs
· Bureau for Humanitarian Assistance
· Office of the Administrator 
· Office of the Executive Secretariat 

Charles Aycock, Small Business Specialist (caycock@usaid.gov), 202-916-2550
· Bureau for Resilience and Food Security
· Bureau for Africa
· Bureau for Democracy, Conflict and Humanitarian Assistance
· Human Capital and Talent Management 
· Southern Africa Missions (Angola, Botswana, Comoros, Lesotho, Madagascar, Malawi, Mozambique, Namibia, South Africa, Swaziland, Zambia, Zimbabwe, and the Southern Africa Regional Program)

Frances Bond, Small Business Specialist (fbond@usaid.gov), 202-916-2552
· Bureau for Management (including M/CIO and M/CFO)
· Office of Civil Rights and Diversity 
· Office of Security

Kevin Davis, Small Business Specialist (kedavis@usaid.gov), 202-916-2543
· Bureau for Global Health
· Global Development Lab
· Bureau for Resource Management
· Bureau for Policy, Planning and Learning

Harry Parker, PhD, Program Specialist (hparker@usaid.gov), 202-916-2549
· Subcontracting Program Coordinator
· Bureau for Economic Growth, Education and Environment
· Office of General Counsel
· East Africa Missions (Burundi, Central African Republic, Democratic Republic of Congo, Djibouti, Eritrea, Ethiopia, Kenya, Mauritius, Republic of the Congo, Rwanda, Seychelles, Somalia, Tanzania, Uganda, the Central Africa Regional Program)



Enrique “Tony” Steiner, Program Specialist (esteiner@usaid.gov), 202-916-2546
· Bureau for Asia and Regional Missions
· Bureau for Europe and Eurasia and Missions
· Bureau for the Middle East and Regional Missions
· Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs and Regional Missions
· Bureau for Latin America and the Caribbean and Regional Missions
· West Africa Missions (Benin, Burkina Faso, Cameroon, Cape Verde, Chad, Cote d’Ivoire, Equatorial Guinea, Gabon, Ghana, Guinea, Guinea-Bissau, Liberia, Mali, Mauritania, Niger, Nigeria, Sao Tome and Principe, Sierra Leone, Senegal, The Gambia, and Togo, and the West Africa Regional Program)

John Watson, Deputy Director for Programs (jowatson@usaid.gov), 202-916-2547
· Minority Serving Institutions Program Coordinator
· Bureau for Development, Democracy, and Innovation
